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Kansas Cot~oration Commission 
./s.···· SUStllft5 ~itcl:~~~ 

Omaha, NE 68102 
Tel 402-221-2000 
Fax 402-221-2501 

October 29, 2007 
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

Ms. Susan K. Duffy 
Executive Director OCT 3 0 ?OOI 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road SUSAN K. DUFFY 

Topeka, KS 66604 EXECUTIVE DiRECTOR 

RE:	 Docket No. 03-AQLG-l 076-TAR 

Dear Ms. Duffy: 

Aquila, Inc., d/b/a Aquila Networks-KGO, submits an original and seven copies of its revised 
report showing the calculation of the WNA Factor in its Weather Nonnalization Adjustment 
Program. The original report was submitted on October 23 and has been revised per 
discussions with Staff. The WNA Factor will appear on monthly bills effective November 1, 
2007. 

If you have any questions, please contact me at (402) 221-2251. 

Sincerely, 

rn,rn~
 
Meg McGill 
Regulatory Services 

Enclosure 

cc:	 Jim Sanderson, KCC 
Jim Flaherty 



Attachment B 

Aquila, Inc., d/b/a Aquila Networks-KGO
 
Weather Normalization Adjustment Program
 

Docket No. 03-AQLG-1076-TAR
 

Year/Month 
Monthly WNA Factor 

Excess/ I Collections 
(Deficiency) 

Totals 

I 
Actual Sales 

(Dth) I 
Refundl 

(Surcharge) 

2006 October
 
November
 
December
 

2007 January
 
February
 
March
 
April
 
May
 
June
 
July
 
August
 
September
 

Adjustment: Net Excess/(Deficiency)
 
Current Year Amount Collected
 
Prior Year Excess/(Deficiency)
 
Prior Year NOAA true-up*
 

Adjustment: Net Excess/(Deficiency)
 

Current Year Usage
 

*Prior Yr true-up:
 
Filed Nov. 1, 2006
 
Revised with final NOAA data
 
True-up
 

17,680 
49,850 

(246,220) 
(264.049) 

83,224 
12,323 

(452,318) 
87,561 

(134.293) 
(5,416) 
(2,298) 

(43,523) 

176.778 
319,533 
444,568 
548,461 
378,931 
184,986 
131,609 
70,096 
59,101 
56,834 
60,956 

(897,479) 
2,431.852 

288,201 
643,532 (0.2747) loth 

1,163,208 (0.2747) 
1,618,375 (0.2747) 
1,996,582 (0.2747) 
1,379,436 (0.2747) 

673,410 (0.2747) 
479,101 (0.2747) 
255,173 (0.2747) 
215.148 (0.2747) 
206,894 (0.2747) 
221,899 (0.2747) 

(897,479) 
2,431,852 

(2,230,639) 
10,026 

(686,240) 

I 
9,140,958 

New WNA Factor: (0.0751) per Dth I 

(1,971.176) 
(1,961,150) 

10,026 


	
	
	


