

2007.10.31 09:21:25 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Suswam KapudAudhie

Omaha, NE 68102 Tel 402-221-2000 Fax 402-221-2501

October 29, 2007

Ms. Susan K. Duffy Executive Director Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 3 0 2007

SUSAN K. DUFFY EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

RE:

Docket No. 03-AQLG-1076-TAR

Dear Ms. Duffy:

Aquila, Inc., d/b/a Aquila Networks-KGO, submits an original and seven copies of its revised report showing the calculation of the WNA Factor in its Weather Normalization Adjustment Program. The original report was submitted on October 23 and has been revised per discussions with Staff. The WNA Factor will appear on monthly bills effective November 1, 2007.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (402) 221-2251.

Sincerely,

Meg McGill

Regulatory Services

Enclosure

cc:

Jim Sanderson, KCC

Jim Flaherty

Aquila, Inc., d/b/a Aquila Networks-KGO Weather Normalization Adjustment Program Docket No. 03-AQLG-1076-TAR

	Monthly		WNA Factor		
Year/Month	Excess/	Collections	Totals	Actual Sales	Refund/
	(Deficiency)			(Dth)	(Surcharge)
2006 October	17,680			288,201	
November	49,850	176,778		643,532	(0.2747) /Dth
December	(246,220)	319,533		1,163,208	(0.2747)
2007 January	(264,049)	444,568		1,618,375	(0.2747)
February	83,224	548,461	:	1,996,582	(0.2747)
March	12,323	378,931		1,379,436	(0.2747)
April	(452,318)	184,986		673,410	(0.2747)
May	87,561	131,609		479,101	(0.2747)
June	(134,293)	70,096		255,173	(0.2747)
July	(5,416)	59,101		215,148	(0.2747)
August	(2,298)	56,834		206,894	(0.2747)
September	(43,523)	60,956	_	221,899	(0.2747)
Adjustment: Net Excess/(Deficiency)	(897,479)		(897,479)		
Current Year Amount Collected	(007, 170)	2,431,852	2,431,852		
Prior Year Excess/(Deficiency)		2, 101,002	(2,230,639)		
Prior Year NOAA true-up*			10.026		
The real No. Villae ap			10,020		
Adjustment: Net Excess/(Deficiency)			(686,240)		
Current Year Usage				9,140,958	
			Ne	ew WNA Factor:	(0.0751) per Dth

*Prior Yr true-up:

Filed Nov. 1, 2006 Revised with final NOAA data (1,971,176)

(1,961,150) 10,026 True-up